	TITLE & ESCROW, INC
S-31697 WAF	
MINA P. KELLEY	RRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)
Convey(s) to D. BAGWELL	
County of <u>Klamath</u>	and LORRAINE G. BACWELL, husband and wife
	, State of Oregon, described as: all that real property situated
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"	" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION
A	
5	
THIS INSTRUME	
SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUII MENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."	DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BE RING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DE
THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARAN	TEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY (ER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DE (ER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OF COUNTY PLANNING DE VED USES.
NING DEPARTMENT TO VERVICE A BUY	ER SHOULD CHECK MITHER USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY
and covergence	TEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPER PER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DE VED USES.
those set out in Exhibit "A"	er of the above described property free of all encumbrances exce
	intrached hereto
and will warrant and defend the serve	
denend me same again	ist all persons who may lawfully claim the
The true and actual consideration	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above the same of
The true and actual consideration	ist all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is $17,000,00$
The true and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual construction Sideration actual construction Sidera	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000.00
The true and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual construction Sideration actual construction Sidera	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above the same is \$ 17,000,00
The true and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual construction Sideration actual construction Sidera	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00XMONIOUS XIDEXAMINED XON TOPERTY OX X2010 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X0000 XIDEXAMINED X00000 XIDEXAMINOD XIDEXAMINED X00000 XIDEXAMINED X0000 XIDEXAMINED
The true and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Siderations and actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual consideration Sideration actual construction Sideration actual construction Sidera	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00XMONIOUS XIDEXAMINED XON TOPERTY OX X2010 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X000 X2010 X101 X101 X101 XIDEXAMINED X000 XIDEXAMINED X0000 XIDEXAMINED X00000 XIDEXAMINOD XIDEXAMINED X00000 XIDEXAMINED X0000 XIDEXAMINED
The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration in construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87.	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00
The true and actual consideration Elization consideration Elization constrained and solution constrained In construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 2 16</u>	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00XMONHOREX.COMPARED STATUS REPERSION AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS STATUS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS The the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. The the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. The second this instrument this4th day ofDecember
The true and actual consideration Elization consideration Elization constrained and solution constrained In construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 2 16</u>	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00XMONHOREX.COMPARED STATUS REPERSION AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS STATUS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATUS The the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. The the context so requires, the singular includes the plural. The second this instrument this4th day ofDecember
The true and actual consideration Elecentre of the same again The true and actual consideration Elecentre of the second of th	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000,00
The true and actual consideration Elization consideration Elization constrained and solution constrained In construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 2 16</u>	nst all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00
The true and actual consideration Elecentre of the same again The true and actual consideration Elecentre of the second of th	And the second s
The true and actual consideration Existent for an actual consideration Existent for an actual consideration Existent for an actual consideration Existent for an actual consideration in construing this deed and when in construing this deed and when in WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 4</u> 16 <u>OTAP</u> Songly appeared the above name Symmet to best her voluntary for a second or a second for	And the second s
The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration Electromy and the second secon	And a cknowledged the foregoing
The true and actual consideration Statement in constraints and of consideration in construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 4 16</u> OTAP isonally appeared the above name strument to best <u>her</u> voluntary OF DRE	And the second s
The true and actual consideration Statement in constraints and observe outset of the in construing this deed and when in WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 4 16</u> OTAP recongily appeared the above name of DRE <u>OF DRE</u> <u>Nina P. Kelley</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	Ast all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00
The true and actual consideration Statement in constraints and observe outset of the in construing this deed and when in WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 4 16</u> OTAP recongily appeared the above name of DRE <u>OF DRE</u> <u>Nina P. Kelley</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	net all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00
The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration EXECUTE CONSTRUCT STRUCTURES SUBJECT STRUCTURES SUBJECT STRUCTURES SUBJECT STRUCTURES SUBJECT STRUCTURES IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19 _87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 10</u> <u>OTAPASONEILY</u> appeared the above name <u>Strument to best her</u> voluntary <u>SOF DUE</u> <u>Mina P. Kelley</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u> <u>Jimmy D. Bagwel1</u> Lorraine G. Bagwel1	And the second state of th
The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration EXECUTE AND ADDRESS In construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 4</u> 16 <u>OTAParsonally</u> appeared the above name <u>Strument to best her</u> voluntary <u>Strument to best her</u> voluntary <u>OF DWE</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u> <u>Jimmy D. Bagwell</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u> <u>Correling return to:</u> <u>Jimmy D. & LOTTERING C. P</u>	And the second s
The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration ENGLARMANNESS WHEREOS SUBJECTS AND ADDRESS In construing this deed and when IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the granto 19_87. TATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>December 4</u> 16 <u>OTAParsonally</u> appeared the above name <u>Strument to best her</u> voluntary <u>OF DWE</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u> <u>Jimmy D. Bagwell</u> <u>GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS</u> <u>Conding return to:</u> <u>Immy D. & Lorraine C. Bagwell</u>	Ast all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above n for this transfer is \$_17,000_00XMONAGOR XADDAXADAMENT XXD ROPERTY OF XADDAXADAMENT (XXDAXADAMENT XXD ROPERTY CONTRACT (XXDAXADAM
The true and actual consideration EXECUTED TABLES AN OF AN	In the same, except as shown above and on this transfer is \$ 17,000,00
The true and actual consideration The true and actual consideration EXECUTE AND ADDRESS ADDR	And the server of the server o
The true and actual consideration EXECUTED TABLES AN OF AN	In the same, except as shown above and on this transfer is \$ 17,000.00



EXHIBIT "A"

That portion of the SEŁ of the SEŁ of Section 36, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as the S½ of the following described property:

in l

Beginning at a point 30 feet North of a point 557.4 feet West of the corner common to Townships 39 and 40 South, Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence running North 208.7 feet; thence West 208.7 feet; thence South 208.7 feet; thence East 208.7 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 5 feet thereof which was deeded to Klamath County, a governmental subdivision of the State of Oregon, by deed recorded July 21, 1975 in Book M-75 at page 8223.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Subject to rules and regulations of Fire Patrol District.
- 2. Rights of the public in and to any portion of said premises lying within the limits of the public roads and highways.
- Easements and right of way, including the terms and provisions thereof: : The California Oregon Power Company
- 3. : March 22, 1926 Granted to Dated : April 8, 1926 Recorded : 69 Book : 440 Page

STATE OF OREGON: COU	NTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		the	16th day
Filed for record at request	Aspen 11C	3 o'clockM.,	and duly recorded in Vo	»,
of <u>December</u>	of Deeds	Evelyn b	iehn, County Clerk	- HO-
FEE \$15.00				